# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF ASSIGNEE NAME TO FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. previously recorded on Reel 048873 Frame 0178. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST TO SAID INVENTION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HENNING JANSSEN	03/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
Street Address:	HANSASTR. 27C
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16334219

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS F. BERGERT C/O WILLIAMS MULLEN IP

Address Line 1: 321 EAST MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080662.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. BERGERT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=080662-0001-Assignment-Janssen#page1.tif

source=1833\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0704

505468414

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Henning Janssen (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Aachen, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

# METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RECYCLING THERMOPLASTIC FIBRE-REINFORCED COMPOSITE MATERIAL

for which a patent applica	tion is being filed herew	vith in the United S	tates Patent and
Trademark Office, or was	filed in the United State	es Patent and Trade	emark Office as
Application Serial No			
		***************************************	

AND WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a research organization located in München, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any and all United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Printed Name: HENNING JANSSEN

PATENT REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0705

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
-	HENNING JANSSEN	03/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V.
Street Address:	HANSASTR. 27C
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80686

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16334219

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

434-951-5700

Email:

tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name:

THOMAS F. BERGERT C/O WILLIAMS MULLEN IP

Address Line 1:

321 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2:

SUITE 400

Address Line 4:

CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080662.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. BERGERT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=080662-0001-Assignment-Janssen#page1.tif

PATENT 2019 REEL: 049136 FRAME: 0706

**RECORDED: 05/09/2019**